ED404

## UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA ACT 1911 Amending By-Law

It is hereby notified that the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator in Executive Council, acting under the provisions of Section 16B of the *University of Western Australia Act 1911*, has approved an amendment to Part 2 of the First Schedule of the University of Western Australia Lands By-laws as set out in the attached schedule.

LJILJANNA RAVLICH, MLC, Minister for Education and Training.

## THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA LANDS BY-LAWS

The University of Western Australia, in pursuance of the University of Western Australia Act 1911, hereby makes the following amendments to The University of Western Australia Lands By-laws, for the purpose of regulating the terms and conditions under which those lands may be visited or used and the conduct of persons when on those lands—

## FIRST SCHEDULE

PART 2 is amended by adding the following-

## CLAREMONT CAMPUS

**41**. Lot 14456 on Deposited Plan 30905 and being the whole of the land in Record of Certificate of Crown Land title Volume LR3127 Folio 395.

The Common Seal of the University of Western Australia was hereto affixed by authority of the Senate attested by-

ALAN ROBSON, Vice-Chancellor.